il

OPERATION AND
SERVICE MANUAL FOR

MODEL
D
MILL

A.T. FERRELL CO
713 W LAFEVER STREET
OSSIAN, IN 46777

PHONE: 260-622-7831
FAX: 260-622-4798
1-800-537-6260



‘D MILL ASSEMBLY

47



J436ny 9
= (u2/1 p¥) Bulgn) *Arey wll €

€005-6LLL |40
L 486ny ,2/1 €
- (u08) butqni. *A(ey ,z/( €| z0LL~6LLL | 40 L | (sasqunpy juswade|dey .
L Jabny ,z/1 ¢ 404 gg 8beq 83S) ,91/¢ -~ uddUOS| 2710-0006 £2
- {w21) bulgny -ages 2/t ¢! ooLs-6111L ¢ . L (KLU0 "d"H 02) puels 40304} 0299-02L1 22
l _ J96ny 9 t . a3e|d juswysnlpy| 8ev0-0006 1z
- (489) "£,ssy 3deys g ybLid | 2£21-0006 | w0 l ~ 9seg 40304 | £¥¥0-0006 0z
1 a96ny ,2/1 € - : l A ssy “doad| ££20 0026 6l
(up/€ 06) “A,SSY 240YS B 346114 ) £512-0006 |0 4 "A,ssy paplay aLpped Yo3IMS| LE10-0006 8l
L 4860y ,2/1 ¢ - l 93e|d oubel| /£20 0026 Ll
(ub/€ 2G) ~A,ssy 3deus % 3ubL14 | 2512-0006 e L "K,ssy 83ny) § 400d| HEY0 0026 9l
L 48bny %e-(,8/G) JayseM 3snayl | 20Sy-1008 £ L "K,ssy qnH Ja3e3g| $£20-0026 Gl
L pebny ,9-(,91/1 L) dn) Burureisy | go5i-1008 | uo. . L 403en3dy | £210-0006 141
! 48bny %e-(,8/g) dn) Bujuieyay | £0GL-1008 2¢ L Paplap - 4addoy douad| 2010-0006 el
L 486ny ,9-(,9L/1 L) 43ysey 3124 | 6051-1008 | u4o-. L peplaM - butsnoy [LLK| 00L0-0006 2L
1 43bny &€ - (,8/5) 49ysep 2134 | 90511008 g L Butuds| £008-000L e
L 486ny ,9 - (,91/1 |) Buidesg 2L00-000t |0 . s S39ALY dod | 100£-0007 oL
1 48bny 2/l ¢ - (.8/) Butaeag | /100-000% o€ 1 w8/G-1 QS butysng| 0z/0-10tv {40 -
Z 496ny 9 -(,91/1 pw burdwels | 6000-000t |uo = . 1 w8/€=-L QS burysng| 91/0-10ty |40
2 496ny ,2/1 ¢ - (,8/G) Buiduwes | 9100-000p 62 L «8/L-1 QS Butysng| z21/0-10pp 6
L 436y, 9-(,,91/1 1) 4B[10D %207 | 6000-000% |uo . L ge-"d"H 02 40304 | 50/0-00€€ |40
L 436ny &€ - (,8/5) 4e[107 %207 | 8100-000% 82 L @e-"d"H 0L 4030W| £0/0-00EE | 40
L 486ny ,9-£,ssy bury ® snaals | 1020-0008 |uo. L @E-"d"H G 4030} | L0L0-00EE |uo
| 4abny ,2/1 ¢ : L @L-"d"H oL 030§ | £090-00EE | a0
~ A, ssy a3eld 3195440 % 3qn) | 2210-0006 L2 L @L-"d'H 2/1 L 403204 | 2090-008E | a0
| 4860y ,9 - 3e|d Buidesg | 0059-6LL1 |40 L Bl-"d"H G 10304 | 1090-00€€ 8
L 486Ny Ee-o3e|d Butdeag 195440 | 0265-6111 92 L 1000 “Yo3ILMS 041 | 5208-00LE A
Z 486ny ,2/1 ¢ - Buty due() | z06z-2£01 G2 L YOoILMS OJUDLW | 1008-00LE 9
L @€ - "d'H 02 pue "d*H Ol | 9€10-00L6 |uo L 4o3tMs ‘uotielnsul | 0S65-6L1L1 g
L @€ ~ "d°H § | L§LO-0016 [0 Z sdi1) 3aube | ov6S-6111 b
l gL - "d'H 0L pue "d'H 2/l £ { LE10-00L6 |0 L 93e{d J4®aM yoegd| OL6G-6LLL £
L @L ~ "d"H 6 {0510-0016 L X0g YO3LIMS °u8A0] | 0499-021LL Z
J030) - SSBUURH BULM - 24 2 sayo3el | 905-000/ L
‘NVND NOILdINOS3a “ON 1Hvd | w3l | |'NvnD NOILdI¥NOS3a "ON 1HVd | W3ll

ATENISSY TN

..Do_

4§



ASSY H3ddOH 43NOILE0dOdd

49



*93191dwo) Ajquassy Jsddoy
4puotjuododd [y20-0026 ul
PPPN|{OUL QU 4B SWRIL ISBYY «

406 ~.9T/¢ - adey sueyzaankiod | 100t-1008| 62
T |ub/I:- 25-8# "PH X3H P3330]S "S'W| 6022-8¥49 82
2 40323Uu0)
3ybredass bty pinbi .8/¢| 1192-001€ L2
1 WFT - 3tnpuo) ybty pinbil ,8/¢| 1019-0211 92
(LLW=-wQu LSPOW uBWLL) _ 1 *0°1 W9/, - 3vwwouy | 8006-0008 | €1
T "1|d 49A0) uaddof Noeg-G | 0€6G-6T1T 40 1 Butaip xog yo3tMs - edsg | S159-0008 21
1 |(0s sbeg 935) A,sSy Yydo3iMsaajunoy | 2+420-0026 G2 I (pajeagsni|I 30N) 4abueq - {3qe7] | 6059-0008 11
1 (ty 9bed 98g) xog 4edy -~doid| €£€20-00¢6 2 1 Butuaem - taqe7 | 9059-0008 01
1 Yo LtMs 400Q | §208-001¢ €2 1 butuds | £008-000¢ 6
1 J03enyoy | £210-0006 22 1 ' J43ul3Sey up-ysnd | 2050-000L | 8
S 02 = b/T - 3InN| 008€-1L99 12 T |up/€ X g€ = 84 - Mo4ds juswysnlipy | /122-8%S9 L
1 WP/E-T ¥ 02 = ob/1 - M340S de) | 0€€£-8529 ] %02 1 NN | 0022-8099 | 9
¥ WP/T-1 X 02 = ub/1 = M340S de) ) 92£€-8929| «61 1 M342S 39S | 50.2-9919 g
1 yoytd Lind "19Q-"K,ssy 43bny ,9| 8I10-0006| 81 1 YOILMS OUDLW | T008-001E | ¥
1 Alquessy 48bny ,y| 9110-0006| «#.1 1 Yo3LMg - uotje|nsul | 0666-6111 £
1 .f|quassy papiaM Jauoliaodoad | 2010-0006 91 1 X0g YIILMS =~ 43A0) | 04Y9-0211 2
1 mopulp 3aubey| 2002-2008 Gl 1 poy dtual | 0685-6T11 T
209 .8/¢ - oadel asueylsunkod 200t-1008 7l 919 |dwoy - 43ddoH J49u0LIA0d0Ud [y20-0026
NVYNO NOILJdIHOS3d "'ON LUV LINVNO NOILLdIHOS3d "ON 1HVdNTLI

ASSY HIddOH H3INOILHOdOYHd




X0g "vIb HINOILHOJOHd

51



5 1RUDIRY puR 3iRYS) HOLD-DODE | 22
{saway m yrasy ze - Japades (med| 80l0-0006 | 12
IRLPT PUE JROTPRY Ui PARR|2UL) z y333) 47 - JaLade) (med| folo-000s | oz
.9 'O pe X AT 848 - BuLusng l 108040008 4 F yasal bz/20 - 43L4te) [Med| 9010-0006 | &t
L {umoys oK) L w=*m=o= nan Pmpn-amwm WW
. \ : 5
oyall .u.aﬁ., LR35 Mﬂos B191-1008 6t w# waﬂmmz Mwﬁﬁ_m mwa-mocm o
. {umous 3oN) - . 5

: 020l "0 - 3beyoed usnagl 8/90-0026 BE L nmwﬂﬂwm-wwwﬂ wwww-ﬂmww WW
520 7 L3l L shebome | 48 || 8 (6ury-0) (wag-o3oy| loss-0008 | EL
| [8a27 [0 - [e2s8g] L259-0008 9 i Dot Ao e | &

| |10 aEuoijandoad § - Le980| £004-0008 g€ L o o B ol (R
| peiusp - /1 Bnig adid| zoog-1.15 pE 1 o - Bt s |
3 e B 5 g Buly Bururessy| Zose-000f | 6

L 1108 ULg pesH JayseM| 1050-600L A 9 s el e | 8

b _ 51|0¢ peaH Jaysed | £0s0-000L Ls MN s Hes pesil auseal Seo-ooor | 1
BRSO sy 4 0 (ed| Lhaordigs o B/l X 02 - $/1 Ma4os 33§ GOEE-9919 | 9

[ “d'H g/ 40308 "2°0| 0OLO-DOEE 67 Z ulr/ ML st L

22 - ARBY 4B) §110-DDDE | B2 g W/l X 2E - 01 5

; R L e w/L Bnld adtd| zooe-1i15 | +

l 4393l 2 - 4289 JB[P1 | PLLO-0006 | * L2 [ e Std| SIS |

L y19al y/gl - 4e39 Jaonpay | £LL0-0006 | + 92 L “mﬂ:mMme=q ] oy |

| 395410 - B39 J90Npay | Z(10-0006 | « 52 g w2 bl e |

! Uresl zp/al - 4239 daanpay| L110-co005 | « &2 f R S o s kg
L Yisal g - Jotddmy [Med| 0LL0-0006 | €2 n_ww_%a 3a53ok 588] ¥of d253| FEFR-00cE
‘NYND KOILAINOS3a ‘ON luvd | wau | |'NvnD _ NOILJIND83a | "ON Luvd |[Wadl

XO8 HVYI9 HANOILHOJOHd




PROPORTIONER COVER ASSEMBLY

' ®

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUAN.
9200-0231 | Cover, Proportioner - Complete
1 1119-5780 | Proportioner Knob Spring 5
2 7000-7001 | Pop Rivet — §/32” Dlameter - Std. 5
3 8000-8502 | "O” Rings 5
4* 9000-0119 | Moveable Cam.and Sleeve Assembly 5
5 90000121 | Proportioner cover Welded Assembly 1
6 9200-0235 | Knob Assembly (with set screw) 5
7 7000-0502 | Washer Head Cap Screw 20
* 8000-0501 | Bushing 56/8” 1.D. x 3/4” O.D. (Included in Moveable Cam) 5
MAGNET PLATE ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUAN.
9200--0237 | Magnet Plate Assembly - Complete
1 1119-6050 { Magnet Plate- 1
2 1119-6060 | Strip Magnet Plate 1
3 1120-56300 | Neoprene Magnet Plate 1
4 1119-6080 | Divider Magnet Plate 4
5 6548-2212 | Machine Screw Type D Thread Cutting #8 - 32 x 1/2” 6
6 6568-3812 | Machine Screw Thread Forming 5/16” x 1/2" 6
7 7000-7001 | Pop Rivets 16
8 8000-8001 | Magnet - Mill 6




COUNTER _SWITCH ‘ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

ITEM | PART NO. UAN,
9200-0242 Complete Assembly = - . -
1 1120<6103* 3/8" Liquidtight.Conduit --10" 1
2 1119-5931 Counter Hopper Cover Plate 1
3 1119-6020 Cover Switches End 1
4 1119-6120 Reed Switch Plate 5
5 | 1119-6130 Reed Magnet Plate 6
6 1119-6140 Cover Switches y 1
7 | 3100-2621*] 3/8" Liquidtight 90° Connector | 1
8 3100-2611 3/8" Liquidtight Straight Connector . 1
.9 6548-3312 M.S. Slotted Hex Head Type D.T.C. Plated 1/4 - 20 X 1/2 10
10 3100-8027 Reed Switch * . 5
11 3100-8028 Reed Switch Magnet o 6
12: | 6258-3312 Cap Screw Hex Head Plated 1/4 - 20 x 1/2" 5
13 7000-7002 Pop Rivet 3/32" ' " 22
14 6548-2205 M.S. Slotted Hex Head Type D.T.C. Plated #8 - 32 x 1/4 13
15 6548-3317 M.S. Slotted Hex Head Type D.T.C. Plated 1/4 - 20 x 3/4" 10
16 6608-3300 Hex Nut Plated 1/4 - 20 10
17 6640-3300 Flat .Washer Plated 1/4" 5
18 9200-0232 Bearing Cap Assembly 5
19 6644-3300 Lock Washer Plated 1/4" 25
20 7001-1503 Rulon Washer 5
21 4000-0014 Bearing Auger Shaft 5
22 8000-5001 Grommet 1/2" 5
23 9000-0128 Drive Shaft Switches Welded Assembly 5
*These items are not included in 9200-0242 Counter Switch .
Complete Assembly. : :

64,



e

DOOR AND CHUTE ASSY.

" DESCRIPTION

ITEM| PART NO. IQUAN
9200-0634 | Door and Chute Assembly

1 1119-6270 | Bracket - Valve Handle Toggle 2
2 6028-3317 | Round Head Square Neck C.B. 1/4" x 3/4" 4
3 6548-3317 | Machine Screw - Hex-Head - 1/4" - 20 x 3/4" 2
4 6608-3300 | Hex Nut - 1/4" 4
5 6640-3300 | Flat Washer - 1/4" 4
6 6644-3300 | Lock Washer - 1/4" 4
7 7000-8004 |} Spring 2
8 8000-3519 | Decal - Mix-Mill 1
9 8001-4002 | Polyeurathane Tape - 3/8" x 1/2" 90"
10 9000-0440 | Wearplate Assembly 1
11 9000-0441 | Door - Welded Assembly 1




‘D MILL SCREENS

{TEM{ PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 | 9200-0209 | 3732" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0210 1/8" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0211 5/32" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0212 3/16" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0214 174" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0215 5/16" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0216 3/8" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0218 172" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0219 5/8" x 18" Diameter Screen 1
1 9200-0220 3/4* x 18" Diameter Screen 1

SAMPLING CHUTE ASSEMBLY
~\

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 1120-9820 Calibration Chute 1
2 9000-9544 Calibration Door Weldment 1

56




